SEP. S.2884  8:12AM BUREAU OF RECLAMATION/GP REGION

&

NO. 528 P.1/3

Burean of Reclamation
Great Plains Region
P.O. Box 36900 _
North 26th Sireet o
‘Billings MT 59107-6900

To: Steve Gaul
Attn:

Fax Number: 402-471-2900

From: Rae Otftenbreit

. { Phone Number:(406)-247-7782

Number of Pages Including Cover:

Date Sent:
September 5, 2004 ecovs
If Transmission is Incomplete Our Fax Number is;
please call (406) 247-7782 (406) 247-7695

© Additional Message:

DNR 009229



'SEP. 9.2084  8:12AM BUREAU OF RECLAMATION/GP REGION

N
Yy

NO.528 pP.2-3

'
-3

7-2278(02:02) :
Bureau of Raciammalion _
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
~ MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT
1. MODIFICATION NUMBER Z. TYPE QF AGREEMENT 3a. AGREEMENTNUMBER 03FCE01828
003 L
[ X] COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 35, AGREEMENTDATE 07/29/03
4, ISSUING OFFICE {NAME, ADDRESS) ' 8. RECIPIENT (NAME, ADDRESS, YOLEPHCNE
- Bureay of Reclamation : Nebraska Department of Natural Resaurces
P.O. Box 36900 301 Centennial Mall South
Lincoln, NE 685004676 -

Billings, MT 59107-6200 B,

[ 6. ADWINISTRATIVE POINT OF CONTACT (NAME, ADDOREEE, TELEFHONE, E-MAL)

7. RECIFIENT PROJECT MANAGER [NAME, ADDAEER, TELEPHRNE, E-MAIL)
_ Leatha Frost Roger Patterson, Director .

Bureau of Reclamation, Great Flains Reglonal Offlce Nebraska Department of Natural Rescurces

P.O. Box 36900 301 Centennle! Mall South '

Blllings, MT 59107-8800 Lincoln, NE 685094676

406-247-7818

LErostmap.usbr.gov

& TEGHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (NAME. ADDRESE, TELEPHONE, B-MAL) 8, FFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION 566 Block 183

Jack Wergln
Bureau of Reclamation, Nebraska Kansas Area Office 10, COMPLETION DATE OF AGREEMENT 12-31-05

P.0. Box 1607

Grand Jgland, NE 68802-1807
308-389-4822 ext 209
JWergin@gp.usbr.gov

11, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF e e

Reclamatjon States Emergency Drought Rellef Act of 1681, PL 102-250, 106, Stat. 53, as amended

7 mogiilies (12 RRove-numbared seslatincy sgroemunt ax ant furth jn Bjopk 3,
12. FUNDING INFORMATION BECIBIENT/OTHER REChaMATION 13, REQUISITION NUMBER N/A
THIS OBLIGATION ] $ 324,000,00

14. ACCOUNTING AND ARPROPRIATION DATA

- AT0:1327-0009:001-GP=N=9 (9)<411C- 6530200 16,500
E0SY SHARE RaTD % “ Al0-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-1 (§)-411C- 6830200 17.000
A10-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-2 (9)-411C- 6830200 100,000
Al0-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-3 (9)-411C- 6030200 37,000
Al0-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-4 (9)-411C- 6830200 15,000
A10-1327-0009-NEB-GP-0-6 (9)-411C- 6830200 25,000

TOTALOAuGATION . S . ... .. . . ..§ . 763,500.00 -

FREVIOUS OBLIGATION $ $  498,500.00
A10-1327-0000-001-GP-N-§ (%) 411C-6B30200 §7113,500

15, DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION {Altach sddftjonef peges I naaded)
Prolact Title: Improved Hydrologic Data Collection Systems for Drought Monitoring

Notice o i of Fund; In addition fo funds previously reservad under the above agreement, $324,000.00 Is hereby
reserved to cover payment of all expenditures by the recipient through Flscal Year 2004; Total funding for the agreement ls now
changed from $439,500.00 ta §763,500.00. Itis to be expressly understood tha Govemnment has no obligation to pravide funds jf
addition to thoze reservad In willing, ’ .

~

Sae attached for Scope of Work - . '
Exces! ki proyldad tereln, alf farm snd condilons of the dociemnt referenced fn Block 3, ax harstofoy ped, cemaly unchiangse and in IUR foree and effect.
6. REGIFIENTIS _kx___, ISNOT ____ ", REQUIRED TQ STGN THIS DOGUMENT AND RETURN ._1___ COPIEG TO THE ISSUING OFFICE. -
74, Accepfanco of this Madifieation in Bccordange with the terms 158, Acgep 75 Modification Inaosord i
and, s contaied harsby misos on banalf of tns eyainhyl her mbywr:'faqd:arg gm mnr'lgfmo United

R ve-nameo: ciplen,

AR £ w 821/ | Ll 0L 04
120, NAME, TTLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER (Typa o prinly 18b. NAME OF GRANTS ya COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS OFF{CER (Typs or pin

7o

Roger X. Patterson - Director pr~ Leatha Frost

J (402)471-~2366 ~ 408-247-7818
Addftlonal simatures are afaahed ‘ ) )

DNR 009230



SEP. 9.20B4 B8:12AM°  BUREAU OF RECLAMATION/GP REGION NO.528 P.3-3

o

Cooperative Agreement 03FC601826
Modification 003

NEBRASKA 2004 TITLE II DROUGHT ASSISTANCE

Drought assistance is being provided to the Nebraska Department of Natural Resources pursuant -
the Reclamation States Emergency Drought Relief Act of 1001 as listed in Section I. Authority of

this agreement.

. .Nebraska—requested—drought“assistance‘in‘a"Ma'}'fS;’z 004 I&tter from Governor Mike Johamms t6°
Reclamation Commissioner John Keys, Nebraska was approved for drought assistance by the
Commissioner's letter dated June 2, 2004,

Reclamation will provide $324,000 of FY2004 funding to the Nebraska Department of Natural
Resources for the drought assistance projects listed below.

BUDGET
Drought
Asgistance
Improved Hydrologic Data Collection for Drought Monitoring $ 299,000
Improve Distribution of Streamflow Information ~ $113,500
via the Internet
Flow Measurement Equipment for DNR Staff § 16,500
Upgrade Republican Basin Gaging Stations - $ 17,000
South Platte NRD Meter Cost Share $100,000
On-Site Distribution Equipment for DNR Staff ~ $ 37,000
New Gage on South Platte River near Paxton $ 15,000
Other Drought Planning Activities $ 25,000
Update Nebraska Drought Mitigation Plan $ 25,600
Total ' $ 324,000

DNR 009231



